SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

COURT NO.6

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WA No. 32/2016 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140623/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 50577/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8569/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51380/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 140645/2019) SLP(C) No. 8570/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 50990/2019

IA No. 50990/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8571/2019 (XIV)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52146/2019 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140629/2019)

SLP(C) No. 8572-8573/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51970/2019)

SLP(C) No. 8574-8576/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52244/2019 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140637/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 140646/2019) SLP(C) No. 8577-8578/2019 (XIV)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51597/2019

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140642/2019) SLP(C) No. 8568/2019 (XIV)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51114/2019)

Date: 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

ww.ecourtsindia.com www.ecou

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. C. Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv.

Mr. S. Das, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Tripura, let the matter be adjourned to 08.01.2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER