SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12480/2021

RATAN KUMAR DEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81506/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81505/2021-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.81507/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 02-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday, i.e. 9th August, 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH) BRANCH OFFICER