ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.12480/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2021 in IA No.1/2019, 17-02-2021 in IA No.1/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

RATAN KUMAR DEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81506/2021 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.81507/2021 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 03-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv. Ms. Nupur Raut, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Imroz Alam, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.

Ms. Roshni W. anand, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP (Civil) No.8567 of 2019 and other connected matters on 17.09.2021.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER