ITEM NO.2 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20188/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2021 in WP(C) No. 1427/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

PRADIP DATTA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160118/2021-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS )  $\,$ 

Date: 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Ms. Gauri Saxena, Advocate Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate, Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.17069-17083 of 2021 on 20.01.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER